
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines
Facility: MIA     Units:  1,000 lbs

Arrival Operator ArrivalDeparture Arrival
Domestic International Domestic International

Arrival Departure

Current Year: Prior Year:
%

Change

10/2007 - 09/2008 10/2006  -  09/2007

Total Land Wt.Total Land Wt.
Departure Departure
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 7,961,675
 435,975

 0
 575,625

 677,094
 720,140

 9,367
 2,378

 0

 459,557
 0

 480,162
 0

 503,367
 0

 10,710
 0
 0

 22,436
 0
 0
 0

 230,368
 107,800

 0
 115,178

 0
 0
 0
 0

 215,147
 34,410

 0
 0
 0

 129,888
 0
 0
 0

 154,277

American Airlines Inc
United Parcel Service
LAN Airlines f/k/a LAN Chile SA
Executive Airlines dba American
Eagle Airlines Inc
Sales Ticket - Stats Only
Delta Air Lines Inc
Arrow Air Inc dba Arrow Cargo
Centurion Air Cargo
Tampa Cargo S.A. fka Tampa
Airlines
Continental Airlines
British Airways
Federal Express Corporation
Avianca - Aerovias Nacionales de
Colombia SA
US Airways Inc.
Martinair Holland N.V.
Southern Air Inc
TAM Linhas Aéreas SA
Amerijet International
ABX Air
TACA - Grupo TACA
Air France
Cielos Del Peru SA
Northwest Airlines
Polar Air Cargo Inc
Mexicana de Aviacion S.A.
Atlas Air Inc
Lufthansa Airlines
Alitalia   Linee Aeree Italiane S.p.A.
Iberia Lineas Aereas De Espana SA
Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd
Airtran Airways Inc
Florida West International Airways
Aeromexico
Tradewinds Airlines Inc
China Airlines Ltd
Gulfstream International Airlines
DHL Aero Expreso
Swiss International Air Lines Ltd
Bahamasair Holdings Ltd.
DHL Express (USA) Inc

 7,040,840
 503,910
 881,640
 282,624

 107,422
 0

 644,208
 582,879
 558,628

 230
 444,448

 5,270
 420,746

 0
 395,649
 364,770
 345,337
 293,755
 276,895
 278,506
 267,746
 244,160

 142
 144,942
 232,540
 108,948
 221,920
 216,526
 213,580
 207,552

 0
 168,360
 165,711
 157,640
 156,604
 43,221

 147,250
 146,264
 140,950

 0

 8,043,430
 421,403

 0
 570,370

 674,144
 711,278

 6,287
 34,008

 0

 447,662
 0

 425,894
 0

 411,647
 0

 11,340
 0
 0

 4,288
 0
 0
 0

 232,820
 87,864

 0
 118,426

 0
 0
 0
 0

 200,302
 17,050

 0
 0
 0

 107,160
 0
 0
 0

 137,879

 15,084,270
 925,313
 881,640
 852,994

 781,566
 711,278
 650,495
 616,887
 558,628

 447,892
 444,448
 431,164
 420,746

 411,647
 395,649
 376,110
 345,337
 293,755
 281,183
 278,506
 267,746
 244,160
 232,962
 232,806
 232,540
 227,374
 221,920
 216,526
 213,580
 207,552
 200,302
 185,410
 165,711
 157,640
 156,604
 150,381
 147,250
 146,264
 140,950
 137,879

 14,680,615
 942,225
 980,530
 853,145

 723,610
 720,140
 613,079
 441,253
 576,930

 459,557
 443,840
 480,162
 427,651

 503,367
 387,444
 76,860

 335,804
 369,210
 166,960
 247,111
 243,788
 490,500
 230,368
 291,578
 246,762
 222,418
 220,704
 152,402
 192,520
 210,304
 215,147
 256,570
 162,544
 129,085
 180,292
 199,907
 123,845
 137,759
 131,256
 155,652

 6,718,940
 506,250
 980,530
 277,520

 46,516
 0

 603,712
 438,875
 576,930

 0
 443,840

 0
 427,651

 0
 387,444
 66,150

 335,804
 369,210
 144,524
 247,111
 243,788
 490,500

 0
 183,778
 246,762
 107,240
 220,704
 152,402
 192,520
 210,304

 0
 222,160
 162,544
 129,085
 180,292
 70,019

 123,845
 137,759
 131,256

 1,375

 2.75%
-1.79%

-10.09%
-0.02%

 8.01%
-1.23%
 6.10%

 39.80%
-3.17%

-2.54%
 0.14%

-10.20%
-1.61%

-18.22%
 2.12%

 389.34%
 2.84%

-20.44%
 68.41%
 12.70%

 9.83%
-50.22%

 1.13%
-20.16%
-5.76%
 2.23%
 0.55%

 42.08%
 10.94%
-1.31%
-6.90%

-27.74%
 1.95%

 22.12%
-13.14%
-24.77%
 18.90%

 6.17%
 7.39%

-11.42%

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
0
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 24,340
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 65,520

 0
 0

 219,096
 5,782

 0
 4,224

 43,447
 310

 43,408
 0

 52,276
 0

 70,980

 0
 0

 2,184
 5,273

 0
 2,322

 0
 0
 0

 937
 540

 0
 0

 0

Gemini Air Cargo
Lan Peru Airlines
Lan Argentina
COPA Airlines
Santa Barbara Airlines SA
Cayman Airways Ltd.
LAN Ecuador
Air Canada
Aerolineas Argentinas
Korean Airlines Co Ltd
Republic Airways dba Shuttle
America Corp
LTU Luft Transport
Air Jamaica
United Airlines
Sky King Inc
Aeropostal Alas De Venezuela
IBC Airways Inc
Miami Air International Inc
Capital Cargo Intl Airlines Inc
Comair Inc
Caribbean Airlines Limited CO
Alaska Airlines
LACSA - Lineas Areas
Costarricenses S.A.
Freedom Airlines subsidiary of Mesa
Air Group
TAB - Transporte Aero Boliviano
El Al Israel Airlines
Air Tahoma Inc
Ryan International Airlines
Estafeta Carga Aerea SA  de CV
Omega Air Holdings LLC dba Focus
Air
Cargolux Airlines Intl Sa
Avior Airlines
Varig Log
Mountain Air Cargo Inc
Sky Way Enterprises Inc
Avialeasing Aviation Company
MTA-Master Top Linhas Aereas
LTDA
AeroSur USA Inc

 126,252
 130,510
 128,030
 125,248
 124,815
 116,128
 110,050
 104,984
 102,445
 101,990

 0

 95,908
 91,544

 0
 56,644
 59,206
 53,552
 22,124
 47,305

 0
 53,856

 0
 50,563

 0

 42,471
 39,621
 26,988
 24,292
 28,520
 23,520

 23,688
 20,972
 20,766
 15,732
 13,068
 12,233
 12,208

 11,935

 6,720
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 100,440

 0
 0

 86,405
 6,272

 0
 5,384

 34,638
 9,410

 54,839
 0

 52,704
 0

 48,972

 0
 0

 2,704
 5,133

 0
 564

 0
 0
 0

 751
 513

 0
 0

 0

 132,972
 130,510
 128,030
 125,248
 124,815
 116,128
 110,050
 104,984
 102,445
 101,990
 100,440

 95,908
 91,544
 86,405
 62,916
 59,206
 58,936
 56,762
 56,715
 54,839
 53,856
 52,704
 50,563

 48,972

 42,471
 39,621
 29,692
 29,425
 28,520
 24,084

 23,688
 20,972
 20,766
 16,483
 13,581
 12,233
 12,208

 11,935

 235,644
 117,800
 121,830
 108,880
 79,324

 122,139
 112,530
 124,862
 131,311
 69,748
 65,520

 65,181
 95,756

 219,096
 37,240
 77,709
 54,436
 66,857
 52,855
 43,408
 40,752
 52,276
 49,724

 70,980

 0
 35,687
 28,860
 39,940
 28,644
 49,392

 0
 13,724
 54,710
 22,399

 5,832
 15,374
 32,264

 0

 211,304
 117,800
 121,830
 108,880
 79,324

 122,139
 112,530
 124,862
 131,311
 69,748

 0

 65,181
 95,756

 0
 31,458
 77,709
 50,212
 23,410
 52,545

 0
 40,752

 0
 49,724

 0

 0
 35,687
 26,676
 34,667
 28,644
 47,070

 0
 13,724
 54,710
 21,462

 5,292
 15,374
 32,264

 0

-43.57%
 10.79%

 5.09%
 15.03%
 57.35%
-4.92%
-2.20%

-15.92%
-21.98%
 46.23%
 53.30%

 47.14%
-4.40%

-60.56%
 68.95%
-23.81%

 8.27%
-15.10%

 7.30%
 26.33%
 32.16%

 0.82%
 1.69%

-31.01%

 100.00%
 11.02%

 2.88%
-26.33%
-0.43%

-51.24%

 100.00%
 52.81%
-62.04%
-26.41%

 132.87%
-20.43%
-62.16%

 100.00%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
0

0
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 6,768

 8,820
 1,490

 70,285
 3,564

 0
 0

 4,030
 2,450

 0
 768

 0
 0

 2,544
 0

 0
 6,195
 3,508

 600
 0

 503
 0

 0
 0
 0

 572
 310
 310

 0
 30

MN Airlines LLC dba Sun Country
Airlines
Kalitta Air LLC
Gulf and Caribbean Cargo inc dba
IFL Group
Kitty Hawk Air Cargo
Murray Air Inc
ATA Airlines Inc
Aerolineas Galapagos SA
Champion Air
Personal Jet Charter
Aerounion Airlines
National Jets
Allegiant Air LLC
Bimini Island Air
Lynx Air International
Puerto Rico Air Management
Services dba PRAMS AIR
Surinam Airways
Chautauqua Airlines Inc
Air Transport International LLC
Primaris Airlines Inc
Phoenix Air Group Inc
Ameristar Jet Charter
Polar Airlines de Mexico, SA de CV
dba Nova Air
LAB - Lloyd Aereo Boliviano
BWIA - British West Indies Airways
Merlin Airways
Air Solutions LLC
Paramount Jet LLC
Pan Am Clipper Connection
LAS Lineas Aereas Suramericanas
SK Logistics Inc dba SK Jets

 0

 6,190
 5,985

 0
 3,237
 4,888
 4,704

 0
 755

 3,223
 2,176
 2,363
 1,600

 528
 1,620

 1,430
 0

 275
 400
 125

 0
 98

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 11,232

 4,410
 3,743

 6,585
 2,988

 771
 0

 4,495
 2,496

 0
 944
 695

 1,124
 1,712

 450

 0
 1,050

 249
 0

 81
 166

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 11,232

 10,600
 9,728

 6,585
 6,225
 5,659
 4,704
 4,495
 3,251
 3,223
 3,120
 3,058
 2,724
 2,240
 2,070

 1,430
 1,050

 524
 400
 206
 166
 98

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 6,768

 29,610
 3,518

 70,285
 24,231
 12,672

 0
 4,030
 3,262
 1,758
 2,560

 0
 0

 3,584
 15

 0
 6,195

 12,223
 600

 1,170
 503

 0

 38,149
 26,352

 4,606
 1,248

 465
 310
 155
 30

 0

 20,790
 2,028

 0
 20,667
 12,672

 0
 0

 812
 1,758
 1,792

 0
 0

 1,040
 15

 0
 0

 8,715
 0

 1,170
 0
 0

 38,149
 26,352

 4,606
 676
 155

 0
 155

 0

 65.96%

-64.20%
 176.52%

-90.63%
-74.31%
-55.34%

 100.00%
 11.54%
-0.34%

 83.33%
 21.88%

 100.00%
 100.00%
-37.50%

*************

 100.00%
-83.05%
-95.71%
-33.33%
-82.39%
-67.00%

 100.00%

-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

 13,121,892  13,498,940 18,468,578  31,590,470  31,419,877  17,920,937 0.54%
****Report Total*
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